June 5, 2021 Barstow, GA



Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA
Class 1600

Pos
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#
1622
1679
1623
1634
1631
1690
1645
1666
1602
1699
1670
1629
1688
1694
1672
1676
1624
1653
1637
1656
1697
1605

Driver of Record
Tim Craig

Cole Hardin

Bryce Farrar

Curt Geer

Kaleb Marschall
Matt Creveling
Jeremy Buckley
Bryan Johnson

Eric Duran

Dustin Gill

Grant Williams
Desirae Jones
Shane Lapka

Matt Depue
Thomas Hligenberg
Robert MacDonald
Tyler Petersen
Hunter Carpenter
Harley Hendrickson
Blake Plourd

Gavin Martin

Isaac Amaya

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:34:25
0:34:51
0:34:18
0:35:25
0:38:39
0:38:59
0:41:34
0:38:19
0:37:26
0:38:16
0:39:13
0:41:23
0:43:45
0:36:45
0:39:11
0:41:01
0:39:04
0:41:06

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:35:13
0:36:22
0:35:10
0:36:05
0:45:07
0:39:19
0:41:59
0:39:13
0:39:52
0:38:37
0:38:10
0:41:21
0:37:15
0:36:41
0:39:02
0:39:36

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:36:38
0:36:52
0:35:16
0:47:00
0:39:11
0:40:42
0:41:47
0:40:56
0:37:46
0:41:02
0:40:05
0:42:02
1:19:19
0:36:51
1:31:11

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:36:07
0:35:32
0:39:40
0:37:24
0:38:14
0:41:31
0:44:07
0:39:02
0:47:27
0:52:54
0:48:56
0:43:03
0:46:09

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:35:43
0:35:09
0:36:13
0:36:04
0:39:39
0:39:45
0:43:28
0:42:51
1:02:19
1:03:10

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:35:07
0:34:53
0:34:28
0:36:46
0:38:59
0:42:19
0:46:17
0:48:58
1:01:19

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:35:20
0:35:21
0:34:58
0:36:46
0:39:11
0:42:41
0:41:07

Laps Elapsed Time
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Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 1

Race Results

Fast Lap
4:08:31 0:34:25
4:09:00 0:34:51
4:10:02 0:34:18
4:25:30 0:35:25
4:38:59 0:38:14
4:45:16 0:38:59
5:00:19 0:41:07
4:09:18 0:38:19
4:46:09 0:37:26
3:54:00 0:38:16
2:46:24 0:38:10
2:47:48 0:41:21
3:26:27 0:37:15
1:50:17 0:36:41
2:49:23 0:39:02
1:20:37 0:39:36
0:39:04 0:39:04
0:41:06 0:41:06
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Qualifying Results




Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA
Class 10

Pos
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1064
1021
1036
1017
1054
1072
1051
1066
1013
1087
1037
1088
1043
1008
1010

Driver of Record
Justin Buckley
Rick Boyer
Andy Marsoun
Kent Perkins
Bryan Goetsch
Keith Waibel
Adam Gonzalez
Lucas Knecht
AJ Martin
Ilvan Tagle
Cliff Copeland
TJ Fisher
Nash Youngren
Steve Bradford
Grant Williams (10)

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:34:42
0:37:29
0:36:25
0:37:05
0:37:24
0:36:09
0:38:17
0:37:14
0:37:59
0:35:51
0:56:34
0:37:23
0:54:06
0:38:37

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:33:56
0:36:53
0:37:08
0:38:25
0:37:28
0:35:29
0:54:35
0:34:54
0:38:34
0:34:36
0:48:21
0:36:39
0:37:06

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:33:42
0:37:03
0:42:56
0:35:45
0:36:24
1:13:48
0:45:31
0:34:05
0:41:01
1:18:05
0:49:24

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:40:03
0:38:43
0:38:12
0:47:15
0:38:53
0:41:28
0:41:38
0:36:45
0:42:02
0:36:59
0:48:19

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:37:20
0:38:46
0:38:35
0:44:56
0:52:03
0:40:22
0:48:44
0:38:36
0:32:32
0:35:10
1:11:19

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:38:05
0:40:12
0:34:33
0:37:13
0:37:54
0:42:14
1:11:47

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:37:30
0:49:32
0:51:00
0:53:23

Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 2
Race Results

Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
7 4:15:18 0:33:42
7 4:38:39 0:36:53
7 4:38:49 0:34:33
7 4:54:03 0:35:45
6 4:00:05 0:36:24
6 4:29:30 0:35:29
6 5:00:32 0:38:17
5 3:01:32 0:34:05
5 3:12:08 0:32:32
5 3:40:40 0:34:36
5 4:33:58 0:48:19
2 1:14:02 0:36:39
2 1:31:12 0:37:06
1 0:38:37 0:38:37
0 0:00:00




Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA

Class 2000
Pos #
2053
2055
2021
2012
2047
2037
2087
2016
2017
2062
2011
2013
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Driver of Record

Allen Byma
Kyle Thomas
Rich Henry
Javier Avila
Jason Babcock
Richard Oja
Michael Jones
Aaron Bruno
Janis Miller
Ryan Galloway
Kevin Knight

Steven Olsewski

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:45:39
0:51:30
0:59:29
0:49:15
0:53:09
0:51:56
2:50:06
0:46:25
0:52:50

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:45:25
0:50:14
0:53:10
1:11:21
1:29:33
0:51:59
1:21:13

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:51:22
0:55:31
1:03:42
0:52:26
0:53:02

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:47:55
1:02:05
1:03:09
0:49:11
0:50:32

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:45:56
0:47:37
0:50:28

Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 1
Race Results

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 3:56:17 0:45:25
5 4:26:57 0:47:37
5 4:49:59 0:50:28
4 3:42:14 0:49:11
4 4:06:16 0:50:32
2 1:43:55 0:51:56
2 4:11:19 1:21:13
1 0:46:25 0:46:25
1 0:52:50 0:52:50
0 0:00:00
0 0:00:00
0 0:00:00




Transaxle Engineering Challenge

Barstow, CA
Class 9
Pos # Driver of Record
1 982 | Wesley Welch
2 | 986 Thomas Burns
3 914 | Mike Clark
4 | 907 |Eric Ruble (907)
5 | 920 Bob Morton
6 | 999 Brandon Meehan
7 | 911 |Brandon Heald
8 | 971 | Joshua Crigler
9 | 941 Mikie Clark
10 | 933 |Austin Eddy
11

928

Nathan Vizzo

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:48:35
0:49:18
0:53:17
0:44:59
0:57:03
0:45:42
0:45:01
0:55:45
1:00:33

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:44:43
0:51:33
0:57:14
1:12:46
0:55:11
0:53:44
0:42:33
0:58:09

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:45:52
0:53:43
1:01:54
0:48:56
1:53:25
0:47:13

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:48:18
0:52:45
0:58:56
0:48:08
1:02:52

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:51:15
0:53:23
0:56:11

Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 1
Race Results

Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
5 3:58:43 0:44:43
5 4:20:41 0:49:18
5 4:47:33 0:53:17
4 3:34:48 0:44:59
4 4:48:31 0:55:11
3 2:26:38 0:45:42
2 1:27:34 0:42:33
2 1:53:54 0:55:45
1 1:00:33 1:00:33
0 0:00:00
0 0:00:00




Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA

Class 1300
Pos #
1669
1331
1366
1309
1311
1342
1388
1377
1813
1390
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Driver of Record
Anthony Hernds
Brandon Whitehead
Billy Worthing (1300)
Brooke Perfect
Michael Mullen Jr.
Cole Brandt

Emily Gonzalez
Bobby McCall

Talan Martin

Cody Johnson

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:43:47
0:47:02
0:45:06
0:47:17
0:46:50
0:45:49
0:52:57
1:04:19
0:43:26

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:40:16
0:44:40
0:44:35
0:45:34
0:45:55
0:42:11
0:54:44
0:45:13
0:42:01

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:39:51
0:43:42
0:46:25
0:43:31
0:48:15
0:54:14
0:48:04
0:43:00

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:40:02
0:43:45
0:45:48
0:47:43
0:47:34
0:52:25
0:44:21

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:41:04
0:44:03
0:44:02
0:48:01
0:49:27
0:45:54
0:45:02

Laps Elapsed Time
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Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 1

Race Results

3:25:00
3:43:12
3:45:56
3:52:06
3:58:01
4:00:33
4:05:08
2:32:32
1:25:27
0:00:00

Fast Lap

0:39:51
0:43:42
0:44:02
0:43:31
0:45:55
0:42:11
0:44:21
0:43:00
0:42:01




Transaxle Engineering Challenge

Barstow, CA
Class 1400
Pos #
1420
1401
1449
1408
1427
1477
1458
1442

0N OO O WIN| =

Driver of Record
Dustin Brodwolf
Cory Campbell
Joser Herrera
Adrian Padilla
Adam Leonhardt
Mark Rotarius
Brandon Silva

Fred Velasco

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:39:59
0:41:32
0:41:26
0:42:34
0:43:44
0:50:09
0:45:32
0:52:12

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:41:22
0:40:25
0:53:22
0:41:20
0:41:27
0:51:11
0:41:24
1:42:54

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:42:25
0:40:20
0:48:05
0:41:09
0:40:07
0:55:16
0:41:31
1:03:48

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:46:43
0:45:29
0:48:50
0:42:49
0:41:07
0:52:49

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:42:24
0:47:09
0:45:26
0:44:46
1:13:59
0:55:44

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:40:38
0:41:58
0:41:47
1:07:59
0:40:33

Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 2
Race Results

Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
6 4:13:32 0:39:59
6 4:16:54 0:40:20
6 4:38:56 0:41:26
6 4:40:36 0:41:09
6 4:40:58 0:40:07
5 4:25:10 0:50:09
3 2:08:27 0:41:24
3 3:38:54 0:52:12




Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA

Class 11

Pos #

1121
1184
1189
1192
1166
1102
1173
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Driver of Record
Jorge Ventura
Josh Felix
Joey Smith
Brooke Cote
Jeff Corrao
Cory Vandemark

Richard Cushman

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:59:22
0:58:57
1:02:43
1:14:40
1:26:29
2:24:19

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:55:32
0:58:44
1:03:39
1:17:38
1:27:01

Lap 3
Lap Time
1:01:11
0:58:00
1:09:34
1:05:35
1:17:15

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:50:39
0:53:16
1:03:17
1:10:25

Laps Elapsed Time

4
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Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 1

Race Results

3:46:44
3:48:57
4:19:12
4:48:18
4:10:44
2:24:19
0:00:00

Fast Lap

0:50:39
0:53:16
1:02:43
1:05:35
1:17:15
2:24:19




Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA
Class 6100

Pos
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#
6192
6161
6193
6178
6109
6182
6133

Driver of Record

Jason Coleman
Ryan Agius
Fred Hatch
Mike Valentine
Tony Murray
Taylor Grabow

Thomas Degen

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:35:03
0:34:02
0:34:22
0:35:15
0:34:44
0:34:46

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:38:52
0:35:02
0:33:46
0:34:41
0:35:14
0:35:00

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:37:16
0:33:39
0:38:03
0:34:25
0:48:00
0:37:34

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:34:57
0:35:37
0:35:51
0:34:23
0:43:01
0:41:50

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:35:29
0:41:29
0:37:32
0:49:23
1:01:07
1:06:04

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:36:05
0:36:14
0:37:43
0:39:00
0:42:24
0:49:38

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:33:19
0:35:40
0:36:09
0:41:55
0:39:49
0:45:52

Laps Elapsed Time
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Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 2

Race Results

Fast Lap
4:11:00 0:33:19
4:11:44 0:33:39
4:13:25 0:33:46
4:29:03 0:34:23
5:04:18 0:34:44
5:10:44 0:34:46
0:00:00




Transaxle Engineering Challenge

Barstow, CA
Class 1
Pos #  Driver of Record
1 177 | Johnny McCall
2 138 | Brian Wilson
3 | 141 Beau Johnson
4 | 186 Greg Goltz
5 | 153 | Brad Wilson
6 | 117 | Bradley Ellis

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:33:46
0:33:54
0:35:41
0:44:54
0:34:25
0:45:49

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:33:11
0:33:23
0:59:11
0:46:26
0:33:31

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:33:54
0:48:06
0:40:34
0:43:40
0:32:49

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:35:18
0:36:26
0:39:10
0:41:29
0:35:48

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:35:18
0:36:45
0:42:11
0:44:53
0:34:57

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:36:32
0:36:20
0:43:16
0:42:47
0:32:54

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:34:39
0:38:23
0:46:25
0:43:28

Laps Elapsed Time
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Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 2

Race Results

4:02:37
4:23:18
5:06:28
5:07:37
3:24:24
0:45:49

Fast Lap
0:33:11
0:33:23
0:35:41
0:41:29
0:32:49
0:45:49




Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA
Class 5/1600

Pos #

556
558
554
585
575
579
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Driver of Record
Larry Negrete Jr.
Luis Herrera

Raul Solano

Tracy Walters
Richard Miramontes

Carlos Rodriguez

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:50:07
0:42:40
0:41:36
0:58:55
3:41:44

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:48:26
0:42:03
1:42:49
1:08:45
0:45:34

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:48:04
1:08:13
0:51:34
0:58:06

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:49:02
0:49:34
0:42:38
1:16:43

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:47:58
0:51:39
0:43:05

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:47:48
0:49:57

Laps Elapsed Time
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Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 1

Race Results

4:51:26.98
5:04:06.68
4:41:42.12
4:22:28.79
4:27:17.49
0:00:00.00

Fast Lap
0:47:48
0:42:03
0:41:36
0:58:06
0:45:34




Transaxle Engineering Challenge

Barstow, CA
Class 5U
Pos # Driver of Record
1 516 | Ethan Jackson
2 | 519 | Matt Coleman
3 | 511 | Brian Dague
4 | 518 | Donald Michaelson

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:44:04
0:39:06
0:43:16
0:42:21

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:42:12
0:39:20
0:44:13
0:54:49

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:41:36
0:52:21
0:46:48
0:47:50

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:42:32
0:41:49
0:47:05
0:47:22

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:42:16
0:50:01
1:04:10
0:59:16

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:43:03
0:44:03
0:56:04
0:53:25

Saturday, April 24, 2021
Heat 2
Race Results

Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

6
6
6
6

4:15:43 0:41:36
4:26:40 0:39:06
5:01:36 0:43:16
5:05:02 0:42:21




Transaxle Engineering Challenge

Barstow, CA

Class 1350

Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 1545 John Morgan
2 | 1383 |Mat Belafontaine
3 | 1371 | Yuki Miama

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:39:59
0:41:37

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:47:08
0:38:38

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:43:18
0:46:20

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:57:47
1:10:03

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:43:41
0:49:53

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:43:44
0:43:08

Laps Elapsed Time

6
6

0

Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 2
Race Results

Fast Lap
4:35:36 0:39:59
4:49:39 0:38:38

0:00:00




Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA

Class 1400 PRO Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time

1 | 486 | Brian Younger 0:36:27
2 417  Justin Miller 0:46:20
3 | 410 Brad Bauder 0:37:29

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:36:54
0:40:58
0:50:47

Lap 3
Lap Time
1:18:55
0:42:19

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:38:33
0:43:29

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:38:52
0:42:38

Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 2
Lap 6 Lap 7 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
0:37:50 6 4:27:30 0:36:27
5 3:35:44 0:40:58

2 1:28:15 0:37:29



Transaxle Engineering Challenge

Barstow, CA

Trophy Truck Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 88 | Ulises Galvin 0:36:13 0:35:44 0:35:45
2 | 8033 |Thomas Bymalll 0:37:17 0:42:08 0:43:08

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:36:38
0:52:15

Saturday, April 24, 2021

Heat 2
Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
0:41:13 0:38:15 0:48:30 7 4:32:18 0:35:44
0:51:49 0:44:23 6 4:30:59 0:37:17



Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA

Class 7200

Pos
1

#
44

Driver of Record
Phil Casey

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:41:11

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:45:37

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:40:35

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:46:30

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:39:34

Saturday, April 24, 2021
Heat 2
Lap 6 Race Results
Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
0:37:21 6 4:10:48 0:37:21



Transaxle Engineering Challenge Saturday, April 24, 2021

Barstow, CA Heat 1

Class 2900 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 | 1881 |A.J. Rondeau 0:43:39 0:41:47 0:47:38 0:48:00 0:49:24 0:47:02 6 4:37:31 0:41:47
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